Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5602
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2025
Program Equality Sub Program The Indigenous, Regional and Low
Socio-Economic Status Attainment
Fund
Component Higher Education Participation and Section $41-20

Partnerships Program

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 —Higher Education Participation and Partner ships Program —
2025)

|, KATE CHIPPERFIELD, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 3,036,213 3,036,213
Charles Sturt University 0 10,402,596 10,402,596
Macquarie University 0 2,311,692 2,311,692
Southern Cross University 0 4,153,136 4,153,136
The University of New England 0 5,759,005 5,759,005
The University of New South Wales 0 2,358,428 2,358,428
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

6,405,454
1,960,677
2,030,629
5,500,754
4,362,181

6,576,322
2,698,935
5,070,841
3,669,929
3,660,857

5,611,819
2,014,633
2,486,646

8,686,722
6,207,799
5,824,994
4,974,172
4,090,370
6,756,792
4,438,051

6,339,598
3,307,642
2,222,051

748,679
1,809,149
3,451,715
2,650,999
6,418,498
9,797,988
3,601,644
1,513,884

897,930

163,809,424
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Variation Reason

2025 HEPPP funding allocation in accordance with EC24-000200

Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 09 December 2024 at 16:40:46

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 13
December 2024 05:01:02
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