

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5602

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2025
Program	Equality	Sub Program	The Indigenous, Regional and Low Socio-Economic Status Attainment Fund
Component	Higher Education Participation and Partnerships Program	Section	S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 – Higher Education Participation and Partnerships Program – 2025)

I, KATE CHIPPERFIELD, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4 Revised Amounts of	
State/Territory Institution	Amounts of Financial	Variation		
	Assistance		Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	0	3,036,213	3,036,213	
Charles Sturt University	0	10,402,596	10,402,596	
Macquarie University	0	2,311,692	2,311,692	
Southern Cross University	0	4,153,136	4,153,136	
The University of New England	0	5,759,005	5,759,005	
The University of New South Wales	0	2,358,428	2,358,428	

The University of Newcastle	0	6,405,454	6,405,454
The University of Sydney	0	1,960,677	1,960,677
University of Technology Sydney	0	2,030,629	2,030,629
University of Western Sydney	0	5,500,754	5,500,754
University of Wollongong	0	4,362,181	4,362,181
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	6,576,322	6,576,322
Federation University Australia	0	2,698,935	2,698,935
La Trobe University	0	5,070,841	5,070,841
Monash University	0	3,669,929	3,669,929
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	3,660,857	3,660,857
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	5,611,819	5,611,819
The University of Melbourne	0	2,014,633	2,014,633
Victoria University	0	2,486,646	2,486,646
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	8,686,722	8,686,722
Griffith University	0	6,207,799	6,207,799
James Cook University	0	5,824,994	5,824,994
Queensland University of Technology	0	4,974,172	4,974,172
The University of Queensland	0	4,090,370	4,090,370
University of Southern Queensland	0	6,756,792	6,756,792
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	4,438,051	4,438,051
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	6,339,598	6,339,598
Edith Cowan University	0	3,307,642	3,307,642
Murdoch University	0	2,222,051	2,222,051
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	748,679	748,679
The University of Western Australia	0	1,809,149	1,809,149
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	3,451,715	3,451,715
The University of Adelaide	0	2,650,999	2,650,999
University of South Australia	0	6,418,498	6,418,498
TAS Amount (excludes GST)	v	0,710,770	0,710,770
University of Tasmania	0	9,797,988	9,797,988
	U	9,797,900	9,797,900
NT Amount (excludes GST)	0	2 601 644	2 601 644
Charles Darwin University	0	3,601,644	3,601,644
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	1,513,884	1,513,884
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	897,930	897,930
TOTAL Australia			
	0	163,809,424	163,809,424

Variation Reason

2025 HEPPP funding allocation in accordance with EC24-000200

Approved by KATE CHIPPERFIELD on 09 December 2024 at 16:40:46

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 13 December 2024 05:01:02